bz
=

b
)

ALA bocument 6702 - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

(15
I!-'é
e
l":!

TO OWNER:  Pontotoc City School District PROJECT: Pontotoc City Schools ESSER 2 & 3 APPLICATION NO: 010 Distribution to:
140 Education Drive Pontotoc, M3 PERIOD TO:  November 30, 2022 OWNER: []
Pontotoc, MS 38863 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARCHITECT: []
FROM Flagstar Construction Company, Inc. VIA Dale | Bailey, an Association CONTRACT DATE: January 16, 2022
CONTRACTOR: 2006 Aspen Cove ARCHITECT:  One Jackson Place PROJECT NOS: 21064 /1525 / CONTRACTOR: []
Brandon, MS 39042 188 East Capitol Street FIELD: []
Jackson, MS 39201 )
OTHER:[]
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Workfor which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
AIA Document G703%, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $1,987,000.00 payments received from fie Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 C :
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $1,987,000.00” By: Date: November 30, 2022
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ..cccvuersmssens $1,908,467.9 \_State of: Mississt
5. RETAINAGE: County of: Rankin sssesa,,
a. 2.50 % of Completed Work Subscribed and sworn to before 4&‘ 92’.;' O
(Column D + E on G703) $47,711.70 me thiswclay of /\/p-,; 30 >~ ‘,p'"‘ "u,%; y
b. 2.50 % of Stored Material \\\ ‘ ) (A [ ) ic E‘i -.',f"-.
(Column F on G703) $0.00 69 Notary Publi RO L! '-,—'E
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703) uurvesureeeee $47,711. m_ My Comrhission expires: , ' ' : % ORNHILL :
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $1.860.756.21- ARCHITECT'S CERTIFIClﬁ E FOR PAYMEN'P ADHS, 2000 Expireg &
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 4 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on- s gtm db;! the data
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $1,825,859.40 comprising this application, the Architect certlﬁes to the Owric 2 ‘est of the

Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progrcssea as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .....cececissrmcssesissssssissmssssssssssssssnsssasssnsassssssssasses l $34,896.81]
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 78 AMOUNT CERTIFIED $34,896.81
(Line 3 less Line 6) $126,243.79_ (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITY, - 3\ n—

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00| By “L\mg\) 12/01/22 Date:

Total approved this Month $0.00| $0.00 :
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

TOTALS $0.00/ $0.00 ” : P -

named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00{ the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA Document G702® — 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Archilects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo,

"G702," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 15:45:28 ET on 11/29/2022 under Order No.2114287050 1
which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3BOADAST)



e ;r/,;-
\

M
5@5—

e
o
¥

Continuation Sheet

S AILA bocument 6703 - 1992

AJA Document G702®, Application and Certification for Payment, or G732™, APPLICATION NO: 010
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE: November 30, 2022
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. PERIOD TO: November 30, 2022
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 21064
A B & D | E F G H I
F‘I‘QVC?hiK = LR e FEEIRE BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
D+E) (NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)
TOTALS PAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
HIGH SCHOOL 435,310.00 416,593.50 1,901.00 0.00 418,494.50 96.14% 16,815.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
JR HIGH SCHOOL 1,155,227.00 1,103,566.96 16,067.34 0.00 1,119,634.30 96.92% 35,592.70 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL 396,463.00 352,515.85 17,823.26 0.00 370,339.11 93.41% 26,123.89 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $1,987,000.00 $1,872,676.31 $35,791.60 $0.00 $1,908,467.91 96.05% $78,532.09 $0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Institute of Architects,”

“AlA," the AlA Logo,

"G703," and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 15:41:45 ET on 11/29/2022 under Order No.2114287050 1

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3B9ADABO)




AIA Document G703 - 1992

Continuation Sheet

ATA Document G702®, Application and Certification for Payment, or G732™, APPLICATION NO: 010
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE: November 30, 2022
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. PERIOD TO: November 30, 2022
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 21064
A B e D | E F G H I
F‘l;vgh}}K B B MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
D +E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
HIGH SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1 Mobilization 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2 Bonds 5,243.00 5,243.00 0.00 0.00 5,243.00f  100.00% 0.00 0.00
3 Insurances 3,180.00 3,180.00 0.00 0.00 3,180.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4 Sales Tax 17,128.00 16,391.00 76.00 0.00 16,467.00 96.14% 661.00 0.00
5 ALLOWANCES: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Contingency 35,000.00 19,712.50 0.00 0.00 19,712.50 56.32% 15,287.50 0.00
2. Hardware 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Audio 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
6 Project Coordination 2,244.00 2,244.00 0.00 0.00 2,244.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
7 Field Supervision 16,251.00 15,465.00 624.00 0.00 16,089.00 99.00% 162.00 0.00
8 Health and Safety 176.00 176.00 0.00 0.00 176.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
9 Testings 265.00 265.00 0.00 0.00 265.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
10 Temporary Facilities 1,370.00 1,370.00 0.00 0.00 1,370.00| 100.00% 0.00 0.00
11 Rental Equipment 1,795.00 1,795.00 0.00 0.00 1,795.00, 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Temporary
Construction,
12 Barricades and Fencing 1,336.00 1,336.00 0.00 0.00 1,336.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
13 Dumpsters and Hauling 2,790.00 2,790.00 0.00 0.00 2,790.000 100.00% 0.00 0.00
14 General Labor 1,280.00 1,280.00 0.00 0.00 1,280.00{  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Small Tools and
15 Equipment Maintenance 707.00 707.00 0.00 0.00 707.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Final Cleaning and
16 Close Outs 1,410.00 705.00 0.00 0.00 705.00 50.00% 705.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

AlA Document G703° — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Institute of Architecls,” "AlA," the AlA Logo,
"(3703," and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 16:27:56 ET on 11/17/2022 under Order No.2114287050 1

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3B9ADAB4)




A B ¢ D | E F G H I
FggﬁK ——— MAIERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
D+E) (NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)
DIVISION 02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Complete Concrete Sub
17 (Ideal): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Concrete Steps
Material 2,756.00 2,756.00 0.00 0.00 2,756.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Concrete Steps Labor 6,254.00 6,254.00 0.00 0.00 6,254,000 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
18 CMU 4,416.00 4,416.00 0.00 0.00 4,416.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
19 CMU Labor 18,364.00 18,364.00 0.00 0.00 18,364.00{  100.00% 0.00 0.00
20 Block Fill 310.00 310.00 0.00 0.00 310.00{f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Masonry Mortar, Sand
21 and Accessories 2,772.00 2,772.00 0.00 0.00 2,772.00f  100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
22 Steel Erection 2,518.00 2,518.00 0.00 0.00 2,518.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Structural and Misc
23 Steel Materials 19,795.00 19,795.00 0.00 0.00 19,795.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
24 Misc Rough Carpentry 432.00 432.00 0.00 0.00 432.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
25 Carpentry Labor 4,198.00 4,198.00 0.00 0.00 4,198.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
26 Firestopping 1,430.00 1,430.00 0.00 0.00 1,430.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Joint Sealant Sub
(Waterproofing
Systems)-part of this
work was scheduled
under the Jr High by
27 mistake 2,677.00 2,677.00 0.00 0.00 2,677.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

AlA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 16:27:56 ET on 11/17/2022 under Order No.2114287050

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3B9ADAB4)




A B C D [ E F G H I
LETED
= et Tl BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
(D + E)
Hollow Metal Doors
28 and Frames 2,061.00 2,061.00 0.00 0.00 2,061.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
29 Hollow Metal Labor 143.00 143.00 0.00 0.00 143.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Storefront and Glazing
30  |Sub (GlassWorx): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. SF Windows 1,950.00 1,950.00 0.00 0.00 1,950.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Labor 1,240.00 1,240.00 0.00 0.00 1,240.00f  100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Door Lites 1,657.00 1,657.00 0.00 0.00 1,657.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4. Labor 320.00 320.00 0.00 0.00 320.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
31 Hardware Installs 1,099.00 1,099.00 0.00 0.00 1,099.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Division 09 Sub (F L
Crane) (Phase II-
32 Summer): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Ceramic Tile 10,055.00 10,055.00 0.00 0.00 10,055.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Ceramic Tile Labor 15,980.00 15,180.00 800.00 0.00 15,980.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Acoustical Ceilings 1,716.00 1,716.00 0.00 0.00 1,716.00) 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4. Acoustical Ceilings
Labor 2,069.00 2,069.00 0.00 0.00 2,069.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Wood Sports Flooring
33 Sub (Sports Floors) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
34 Painting Sub (KC): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Band Hall: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
a. Paint Materials 6,222.00 6,222.00 0.00 0.00 6,222.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
b. Paint Labor 12,720.00 12,720.00 0.00 0.00 12,720.00[ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. ACAD Toilets (Phase
II-Summer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
a. Paint Materials 636.00 636.00 0.00 0.00 636.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
b. Paint Labor 1,484.00 1,484.00 0.00 0.00 1,484.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Floor Coating at Band
Hall 7,420.00 7,420.00 0.00 0.00 7,420.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
4. Floor Coating Labor 5,830.00 5,830.00 0.00 0.00 5,830.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00

AlA Document G703® - 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo,
"G703," and "AlA Contract Documents” are regislered trademarks and may nol be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 16:27:56 ET on 11/17/2022 under Order No.2114287050 3

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BY9ADAB4)




A B c D | E F G H 1
PLETED
F\ITC()JI\E;K e HATERIALS 10TAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
35 Visual Display Boards 4,134.00 4,134.00 0.00 0.00 4,134.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
36 Visual Display Labor 401.00 0.00 401.00 0.00 401.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
37 Signage 172.00 172.00 0.00 0.00 172.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
38 Signage Labor 27.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 27.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Toilet Compartments
39 (Phase II-Summer) 6,857.00 6,857.00 0.00 0.00 6,857.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Toilet Compartment &
Accessories Labor
40 (Phase II-Summer) 4.428.00 4.428.00 0.00 0.00 4.428.001 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Toilet Accessories
Material (Phase I1-
41 Summer) 4,885.00 4,885.00 0.00 0.00 4,885.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00|
42 Window Blinds 1,770.00 1,770.00 0.00 0.00 1,770.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Fire Sprinkler Sub
43 (Fireline) 17,088.00 17,088.00 0.00 0.00 17,088.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Mechanical Sub (Tri-
44 Star) (Phase II-Summer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Mobilization 530.00 530.00 0.00 0.00 530.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Project Management 797.00 797.00 0.00 0.00 797.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Rental 1,327.00 1,327.00 0.00 0.00 1,327.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
4, Foreman 5,267.00 5,267.00 0.00 0.00 5,267.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
5. Truck and Hand
Tools 3,197.00 3,197.00 0.00 0.00 3,197.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
6. Submittals 691.00 691.00 0.00 0.00 691.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
7. Demolition 6,801.00 6,801.00 0.00 0.00 6,801.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo,
"G703," and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may nol be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 16:27:56 ET on 11/17/2022 under Order No.2114287050

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BIADAB4)

4



A B C D E F G H I
e T Ml AL L BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)
(D +E)
8. Domestic Water
Material 4,300.00 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
9. Domestic Water
Labor 6,703.00 6,703.00 0.00 0.00 6,703.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
10. Hangers 648.00 648.00 0.00 0.00 648.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
11. Plumbing Fixtures
Material 17,804.00 17,804.00 0.00 0.00 17,804.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
12. Plumbing Fixtures
Labor 5,610.00 5,610.00 0.00 0.00 5,610.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
13. Pipe ID 301.00 301.00 0.00 0.00 301.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
14. Sanitary A/G
Material 1,467.00 1,467.00 0.00 0.00 1,467.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
15. Sanitary A/G Labor 2,756.00 2,756.00 0.00 0.00 2,756.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
16. Ditching 844.00 844.00 0.00 0.00 844.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
17. Sanitary B/G
Material 3,384.00 3,384.00 0.00 0.00 3,384.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
18. Sanitary B/G Labor 6,559.00 6,559.00 0.00 0.00 6,559.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
19. Plumbing Insulation
Material 2,650.00 2,650.00 0.00 0.00 2,650.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
20. Plumbing Insulation
Labor 1,590.00 1,590.00 0.00 0.00 1,590.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

DIVISIONS 26-28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Electrical Sub

45 (Tidwell): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Conduit 3,075.00 3,075.00 0.00 0.00 3,075.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Conduit Labor 3,842.00 3,842.00 0.00 0.00 3,842.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Wire 4,208.00 4,208.00 0.00 0.00 4,208.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4. Wire Labor 3,816.00 3,816.00 0.00 0.00 3,816.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
5. Lighting 19,702.00 19,702.00 0.00 0.00 19,702.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
6. Lighting Labor 11,496.00 11,496.00 0.00 0.00 11,496.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00{
7. Gear 6,891.00 6,891.00 0.00 0.00 6,891.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
8. Gear Labor 6,413.00 6,413.00 0.00 0.00 6,413.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00

AlA Document G703® — 1992, Copyright ©® 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo,
"G703," and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 16:27:56 ET on 11/17/2022 under Order No.2114287050 5

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, Is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3B9ADAB4)




A B e D | E F G H I
. sl T A BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
D+E) (NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)
9. Devices 4,831.00 4,831.00 0.00 0.00 4,831.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
10. Devices Labor 3,835.00 3,835.00 0.00 0.00 3,835.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
11. Communications 3,772.00 3,772.00 0.00 0.00 3,772.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
12. Comm Labor 2,742.00 2,742.00 0.00 0.00 2,742.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $435,310.00 $416,593.50 $1,901.00 $0.00 $418,494.50 96.14% $16,815.50 $0.00
AlA Document G703® — 1992, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 16:27:56 ET on 11/17/2022 under Order No.2114287050 6

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail
copyright@ala.org.

User Notes:

(3BIADAB4)




3

'-
\s

-(
Ly r
'of‘gt@

AlA Document G703 - 1992

Continuation Sheet

AIA Document G702®, Application and Certification for Payment, or G732™, APPLICATION NO: 010
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE: November 30, 2022
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. PERIOD TO: November 30, 2022
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 21064
A B (5 D | E F G H i
e | it i BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |[COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IN D ORE) (D+E+F)
JR HIGH SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1 Mobilization 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
2 Bonds 9,734.00 9,734.00 0.00 0.00 9,734.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
3 Insurances 5,336.00 5,336.00 0.00 0.00 5,336.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4 Sales Tax 40,295.00 38,493.00 422.00 0.00 38,915.00 96.58% 1,380.00 0.00
5 ALLOWANCES: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Contingency 45,000.00 50,783.10 0.00 0.00 50,783.10{ 112.85% -5,783.10 0.00
2. Hardware 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Audio 37,500.00 5,368.86 8,431.34 0.00 13,800.20 36.80% 23,699.80 0.00
6 Project Coordination 3,766.00 3,766.00 0.00 0.00 3,766.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
7 Field Supervision 27,280.00 26,609.00 398.00 0.00 27,007.00 99.00% 273.00 0.00
8 Health and Safety 178.00 178.00 0.00 0.00 178.00{  100.00% 0.00 0.00
9 Testings 4,505.00 4,505.00 0.00 0.00 4,505.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
10 Temporary Facilities 1,370.00 1,370.00 0.00 0.00 1,370.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
11 Rental Equipment 3,014.00 3,014.00 0.00 0.00 3,014.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Temporary
Construction,
12 Barricades and Fencing 2,242.00 2,242.00 0.00 0.00 2,242.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
13 Dumpsters and Hauling 4.683.00 4,683.00 0.00 0.00 4,683.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
14 General Labor 2,150.00 2,150.00 0.00 0.00 2,150.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Small Tools and
15 Equipment Maintenance 707.00 707.00 0.00 0.00 707.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Final Cleaning and
16 Close Outs 2,366.00 1,183.00 0.00 0.00 1,183.00 50.00% 1,183.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Instilute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents™ are registered trademarks and may not be used withoul permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 15:41:20 ET on 11/28/2022 under Order No.2114287050 1

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BOADAAS)




A B C D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED
FR(())M : il bt BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)
DIVISION 02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
17 Earthwork 38,860.00 38,860.00 0.00 0.00 38,860.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
18 Selective Site Demo 10,645.00 10,645.00 0.00 0.00 10,645.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
19 Structure Demo 22,806.00 22,806.00 0.00 0.00 22,806.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Complete Concrete Sub
20 (Ideal) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Reinforcing Steel
Material 9,990.00 9,990.00 0.00 0.00 9,990.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Ramp Footings and
Retaining Wall Material 13,250.00 13,250.00 0.00 0.00 13,250.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Ramp Footings and
Retaining Wall Labor 49,811.00 49.811.00 0.00 0.00 49,811.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4. Ramp Slab and Steps
Material 13,301.00 13,301.00 0.00 0.00 13,301.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
5. Ramp Slab and Steps
Labor 28,620.00 28,620.00 0.00 0.00 28,620.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
6. Trench Drain
Material 610.00 610.00 0.00 0.00 610.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
7. Trench Drain Labor 1,590.00 1,590.00 0.00 0.00 1,590.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Asbestos Abatement
21 (Eagle) 15,265.00 15,265.00 0.00 0.00 15,265.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
22, Seeding and Haying 7,314.00 7,314.00 0.00 0.00 7,314.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
23 Brick Masonry 3,732.00 3,732.00 0.00 0.00 3,732.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
24 Brick Masonry Labor 4,187.00 4,187.00 0.00 0.00 4,187.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
25 CMU 5,210.00 5,210.00 0.00 0.00 5,210.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
26 CMU Labor 27,548.00 27,548.00 0.00 0.00 27,548.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
27 Block Fill 464.00 464.00 0.00 0.00 464.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Masonry Mortar, Sand
28 and Accessories 4,158.00 4,158.00 0.00 0.00 4,158.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
AlA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AIA," the AIA Logo,
"GI_’OS," ar_1d “AlA Contract Doguments" are reg'islt'ered trademarks Iand may nol be used without permiss_.ion_ This document was produced by AlA software at 15:41:20 ET on 11/29/2022 upder Qrder No.21 14?8?050 2
which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail
copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3BYADAASY)




A B C D | E F G H I
F\If(g)l\lfIK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
D +E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
29 Steel Erection 12,593.00 12,593.00 0.00 0.00 12,593.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Structural and Misc
30 Steel Materials 39,594.00 39,594.00 0.00 0.00 39,594.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Glass Railings-in Alum
31 Storefront Sub below 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32 Misc Rough Carpentry 1,053.00 1,053.00 0.00 0.00 1,053.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
33 Carpentry Labor 8,395.00 8,395.00 0.00 0.00 8,395.00[ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Countertop (All Star
34 Millwork) 2,862.00 2,862.00 0.00 0.00 2,862.000 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
35 Firestopping 3,340.00 3,340.00 0.00 0.00 3,340.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Joint Sealant Sub
(Waterproofing
Systems)-part of this is
36 High School work. 17,797.00 17,797.00 0.00 0.00 17,797.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Hollow Metal Doors
37 |and Frames 5,178.00 5,178.00 0.00 0.00 5,178.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
38 Hollow Metal Labor 598.00 598.00 0.00 0.00 598.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
39 Wood Doors 1,060.00 1,060.00 0.00 0.00 1,060.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Storefront and Glazing
40 Sub (GlassWorx): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Sliding Window 894.00 894.00 0.00 0.00 894.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Labor 640.00 640.00 0.00 0.00 640.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Replace Broken Glass 2,680.00 2,680.00 0.00 0.00 2,680.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4. Labor 5,940.00 5,940.00 0.00 0.00 5,940.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
5. Aluminum Windows 15,018.00 15,018.00 0.00 0.00 15,018.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
6. Labor 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
7. Glass Rails 1,658.00 1,658.00 0.00 0.00 1,658.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Archilects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo,
“(703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software at 15:41:20 ET on 11/29/2022 under Order No.2114287050 3

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BIADAAS)




A B & D | E F G H I
e e b s il BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
D +E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
8. Labor 450.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 450.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
9. Door Lites at
Locker/Band 320.00 320.00 0.00 0.00 320.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
10. Labor 320.00 320.00 0.00 0.00 320.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
41 Hardware Installs 6,590.00 6,590.00 0.00 0.00f 6,590.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Division 09 Sub (FL
42 Crane): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Resilient Material 52,000.00 49,400.00 2,600.00 0.00 52,000.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Resilient Labor 46,311.00 43,995.00 2,316.00 0.00 46,311.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Ceramic Tile Material 22,360.00 22,360.00 0.00 0.00 22,360.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4. Ceramic Tile Labor 37,880.00 35,980.00 1,900.00 0.00 37,880.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
5. Drywall Material 5,228.00 5,228.00 0.00 0.00 5,228.00[ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
6. Drywall Labor 12,952.00 12,952.00 0.00 0.00 12,952.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
7. Acoustical Ceilings
Material 16,654.00 16,654.00 0.00 0.00 16,654.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
8. Acoustical Ceilings
Labor 11,931.00 11,931.00 0.00 0.00 11,931.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
9. Plaster Material 2,304.00 2,304.00 0.00( 0.00 2,304.00[ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
10. Plaster Labor 6,169.00 6,169.00 0.00 0.00 6,169.00( 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Wood Sports Flooring
43 Sub (Sports Floors) 20,403.00 20,403.00 0.00 0.00 20,403.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
44 Painting Sub (KC): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Gym: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
a. Paint Materials 16,960.00 16,960.00 0.00 0.00 16,960.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
b. Paint Labor 34,747.00 34,747.00 0.00 0.00 34,747.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Locker/Band: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
a. Paint Materials 10,600.00 10,600.00 0.00| 0.00 10,600.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
b. Paint Labor 19,080.00 19,080.00 0.00 0.00 19,080.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Floor Coating at Band
Hall 10,600.00 10,600.00 0.00 0.00 10,600.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo,
"G703," and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 15:41:20 ET on 11/29/2022 under Order No.2114287050 4

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BIADAAS)




A B C D | E F G H I
F‘ggl\l;l( s MATERIALS it BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |[COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
4. Floor Coating Labor 9,540.00 9,540.00 0.00 0.00 9,540.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
45 Signage 928.00 928.00 0.00 0.00 928.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
46 Signage Labor 215.00 215.00 0.00 0.00 215.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
47 Toilet Compartments 8,382.00 8,382.00 0.00 0.00 8,382.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Toilet Compartment
48 Labor 5,412.00 5,412.00 0.00 0.00 5,412.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
49 Toilet Accessories 5,971.00 5,971.00 0.00 0.00 5,971.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Alminum Canopy
50 (Coverings Unlimited) 14,840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 14,840.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Mechanical Sub (Tri-
51 Star) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Mobilization 796.00 796.00 0.00 0.00 796.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Project Management 1,196.00 1,196.00 0.00 0.00 1,196.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Rental 1,991.00 1,991.00 0.00 0.00 1,991.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4. Foreman 7,899.00 7,899.00 0.00 0.00 7,899.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
5. Truck and Hand
Tools 4,795.00 4,795.00 0.00 0.00 4,795.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
6. Submittals 1,037.00 1,037.00 0.00 0.00 1,037.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
7. Demolition 10,201.00 10,201.00 0.00 0.00 10,201.00{  100.00% 0.00 0.00
8. Domestic Water
Material 6,449.00 6,449.00 0.00 0.00 6,449.00(  100.00% 0.00 0.00
9. Domestic Water
Labor 10,055.00 10,055.00 0.00 0.00 10,055.00{  100.00% 0.00 0.00
10. Hangers 973.00 973.00 0.00 0.00 973.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
11. Plumbing Fixtures
Material 26,706.00 26,706.00 0.00 0.00 26,706.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
12. Plumbing Fixtures
Labor 8,414.00 8,414.00 0.00 0.00 8,414.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
13. Pipe ID 451.00 451.00 0.00 0.00 451.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00

AlA Document G703® — 1992, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institule of Architects,” *AlA," the AIA Logo,
"G703," and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 15:41:20 ET on 11/28/2022 under Order No.2114287050 5

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BIADAAY)




A B & D E F G H I
- R AT S s BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |[COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)
(D +E)
14. Sanitary A/G
Material 2,200.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
15, Sanitary A/G Labor 4,134.00 4,134.00 0.00 0.00 4,134.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
16. Ditching 1,266.00 1,266.00 0.00 0.00 1,266.00f  100.00% 0.00 0.00
17. Sanitary B/G
Material 5,075.00 5,075.00 0.00 0.00 5,075.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
18. Sanitary B/G Labor 9,839.00 9,839.00 0.00 0.00 9,839.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
19. Plumbing Insulation
Material 3,975.00 3,975.00 0.00 0.00 3,975.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
20. Plumbing Insulation
Labor 2,385.00 2,385.00 0.00 0.00 2,385.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISIONS 26-28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Electrical Sub
52 (Tidwell): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Conduit 2,015.00 2,015.00 0.00 0.00 2,015.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Conduit Labor 2,782.00 2,782.00 0.00 0.00 2,782.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Wire 3,148.00 3,148.00 0.00 0.00 3,148.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
4. Wire Labor 2,756.00 2,756.00 0.00 0.00 2,756.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
5. Lighting 22,557.00 22,557.00 0.00 0.00 22,557.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
6. Lighting Labor 10,436.00 10,436.00 0.00 0.00 10,436.00f  100.00% 0.00 0.00
7. Gear 11,411.00 11,411.00 0.00 0.00 11,411.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
8. Gear Labor 8,346.00 8,346.00 0.00 0.00 8,346.00) 100.00% 0.00 0.00
9. Devices 4,832.00 4,832.00 0.00 0.00 4,832.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
10. Devices Labor 2,775.00 2,775.00 0.00 0.00 2,775.00f  100.00% 0.00 0.00
11. Communications 3,771.00 3,771.00 0.00 0.00 3,771.00[ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
12. Comm Labor 2,127.00 2,127.00 0.00 0.00 2,127.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $1,155,227.00 $1,103,566.96 $16,067.34 $0.00 $1,119,634.30 96.92% $35,592.70 $0.00

AlA Document G703% — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Instilule of Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software at 15:41:20 ET on 11/29/2022 under Order No.2114287050 6

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BOADAAY)




i‘";

=
o

1
(]
L1y

WL
=

.l
)
e

Continuation Sheet

AlA Document G703 - 1992

AIA Document G702®, Application and Certification for Payment, or G732™,
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition,

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE:

010

November 30, 2022

containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. PERIOD TO: November 30, 2022
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 21064
A B C D | E F G H I
T Yt s Ly BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F)
MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1 Mobilization 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2 Bonds 4,682.00 4,682.00 0.00 0.00 4,682.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3 Insurances 2,837.00 2,837.00 0.00 0.00 2,837.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4 Sales Tax 12,122.00 10,780.00 421.00 0.00 11,201.00 92.40% 921.00 0.00
5 ALLOWANCES: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Contingency 20,000.00 14,972.00 7,497.92 0.00 22,469.92] 112.35% -2,469.92 0.00
2. Hardware 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Audio 37,500.00 5,368.85 8,431.34 0.00 13,800.19 36.80% 23,699.81 0.00
6 Project Coordination 2,004.00 2,004.00 0.00 0.00 2,004.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
7 Field Supervision 14,510.00 13,905.00 460.00 0.00 14,365.00 99.00% 145.00 0.00
8 Health and Safety 176.00 176.00 0.00 0.00 176.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
9 Testings 530.00 530.00 0.00 0.00 530.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
10 Temporary Facilities 1,369.00 1,369.00 0.00 0.00 1,369.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
11 Rental Equipment 1,603.00 1,603.00 0.00 0.00 1,603.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Temporary
Construction,
12 Barricades and Fencing 1,192.00 1,192.00 0.00 0.00 1,192.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
13 Dumpsters and Hauling 2,491.00 2,491.00 0.00 0.00 2,491.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
14 General Labor 1,144.00 1,144.00 0.00 0.00 1,144.00f  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Small Tools and
15 Equipment Maintenance 706.00 706.00 0.00 0.00 706.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Final Cleaning and
16 Close Outs 1,259.00 630.00 0.00 0.00 630.00 50.04% 629.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992, Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo,
"3703," and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 15:40:48 ET on 11/29/2022 under Order No.2114287050 1

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@ala.org.
User Notes:

(3BO9ADAB2)




A B c D | E F G H I
RoE [ WAL S il BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
D+E) (NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)
DIVISION 02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
17 Structure Demo 9,774.00 9,774.00 0.00 0.00 9,774.00f  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Complete Concrete Sub
18 (Ideal) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Reinforcing Steel
Material 530.00 530.00 0.00 0.00 530.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Light Weight
Concrete 1,590.00 1,590.00 0.00 0.00 1,590.00) 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3, Concrete Material 1,590.00 1,590.00 0.00 0.00 1,590.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4. Concrete Labor 8,268.00 8,268.00 0.00 0.00 8,268.00f  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Asbestos Abatement
19 (Eagle) 10,176.00 10,176.00 0.00 0.00 10,176.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
20 Steel Erection 5,877.00 5,877.00 0.00 0.00 5,877.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Structural and Misc
21 Steel Materials 6,596.00 6,596.00 0.00 0.00 6,596.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
22 Misc Rough Carpentry 659.00 659.00 0.00 0.00 659.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
23 Carpentry Labor 1,399.00 1,399.00 0.00 0.00 1,399.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Joint Sealant Sub
(Waterproofing
24 Systems) 5,250.00 5,250.00 0.00 0.00 5,250.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Hollow Metal Doors
25 and Frames 3,149.00 3,149.00 0.00 0.00 3,149.00f  100.00% 0.00 0.00
26 Hollow Metal Labor 261.00 261.00 0.00 0.00 261.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Storefront and Glazing
27 Sub (GlassWorx): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
AlA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Inslilute of Architects,” "AIA,” the AIA Logo,
"G?Oa,' apd “AlA Contract Do;uments” are reg‘istfzred trademarks _and may not be used without permission. This docurqenl was produced by AlA software at 15:40:48 I?T on 11/29/2022 upder prdgr No.21 14?&?050 7
which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail
copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADAB2)




A B C D | E F G H 1
Fg(c))l\I/{[K - MoSERIALS TR BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TQ DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
D +E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
1. Aluminum SF/Door 6,359.00 6,359.00 0.00 0.00 6,359.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Labor 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
28 Hardware Installs 3,294.00 3,294.00 0.00 0.00 3,294.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Division 09 Sub (FL
29 Crane): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Resilient Material 33,260.00 31,597.00 0.00 0.00 31,597.00 95.00% 1,663.00 0.00
2. Resilient Labor 30,716.00 29,180.00 0.00 0.00 29,180.00 95.00% 1,536.00 0.00
3. Ceramic Tile Material 1,166.00 1,166.00 0.00 0.00 1,166.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4. Ceramic Tile Labor 7,551.00 7,174.00 377.00 0.00 7,551.000 100.00% 0.00 0.00
5. Drywall Material 4,767.00 4,767.00 0.00 0.00 4,767.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
6. Drywall Labor 16,831.00 16,831.00 0.00 0.00 16,831.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
7. Acoustical Ceilings
Material 7,789.00 7,789.00 0.00 0.00 7,789.00[  100.00% 0.00 0.00
8. Acoustical Ceilings
Labor 13,464.00 13,464.00 0.00 0.00 13,464.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
9. Plaster Material 2,261.00 2,261.00 0.00 0.00 2,261.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
10. Plaster Labor 12,433.00 12,433.00 0.00 0.00 12,433.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Wood Sports Flooring
30 Sub (Sports Floors) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
31 Painting Sub (KC): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Paint Material 6,890.00 6,890.00 0.00 0.00 6,890.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Paint Labor 12,720.00 12,084.00 636.00 0.00 12,720.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32 Signage 172.00 172.00 0.00 0.00 172.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
33 Signage Labor 26.00 26.00 0.00 0.00 26.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISIONS 26-28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
34 Electrical Sub (Tidwell) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Conduit 1,697.00 1,697.00 0.00 0.00 1,697.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Institute of Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo,
"(3703," and "AlA Contract Documenis” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 15:40:48 ET on 11/29/2022 under Order No.2114287050 3

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BOADAB2)




A B ¢ D | E F G H I
WORK
FROM = ksl ko TOLAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED |  FROM PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND| % oy e
NO. WORK VALUE | FREVIOUS | THISPERIOD | ~ STORED [STORED TODATE| (G+C) o i
Nt (NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)

5 Pl Fober 3.843.00 3.843.00 0.00 0.00 3.843.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00

3. Wire 4.208.00 4.208.00 0.00 0.00 4.208.00] _100.00% 0.00 0.00

4. Wire Lobor 3.816.00 3.816.00 0.00 0.00 3.816.00] _100.00% 0.00 0.00

5 Lightng 13.250.00 13.250.00 0.00 0.00 13.250.00] _100.00% 0.00 0.00

5. Uiiiiiing Labor 11.496.00 11,496.00 0.00 0.00 11,496.00] _100.00% 0.00 0.00

7. Gear 10.351.00 10.351.00 0.00 0.00 10.351.00] _100.00% 0.00 0.00

8. Gear Laber 7.286.00 7.286.00 0.00 0.00 7.286.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00

5 Dovices 4.831.00 4.831.00 0.00 0.00 4.831.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00

10, Devices Labar 3.835.00 3,835.00 0.00 0.00 3.835.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00

11, Communications 3.771.00 3.771.00 0.00 0.00 3.771.00] _100.00% 0.00 0.00

12. Comin Labor 2.636.00 2.636.00 0.00 0.00 2.636.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] _ 0.00% 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00% 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] __ 0.00% 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL $396,463.00 $352,515.85 $17,823.26 $0.00 $370,339.11 93.41% $26,123.89 $0.00

AlA Document G703% — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Institute of Architects,” “AIA," the AIA Logo,
"703," and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may nol be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 15:40:48 ET on 11/29/2022 under Order No.2114287050
which expires on 03/12/2023, is nol for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail
copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3B9ADAB2)




€202/LIV :pa Avd ISVIId

d3aHONOA LN3INAVYd
89°166'LS 2e0e/eg/ L 8.20€00000
—g9186'8 ang |ejoL ajeq a210AU| #9010AU|

:pasojoug Junowy

#088€ SIN ‘ojedny
PAIgG SUBISIBA S 792
"ONI ‘019071 INIYd

‘0L IvIN

Zv06E SIN uopuelg
anop uadsy 9002
-ouj Auedwon uononiysuoy) Jeysbe|di

‘juswied Jnod yym uciod woljoq siyj Jwgqns pue Yoeyep eses|d

89°166°L$ £Z0Z/L/V Ag ang [e10L
000% anqg xeL
uofionsisuoy Jejshe)y
402 8 & AON
d3AIZ03H
y&&m \< ﬁ )
2 9m01Y)|
e A SRS
T
00°'006'v 00°'006' 00’1 s1epJO abueyn
09'680'S 09'680'S oo’L junowy joBHUO0D
INNOWY  30ldd LINN ALD NOILdIHOSs3aa

£988¢ S 20j03u0d
1S IR N €2}
Jooyas yBiH d0}03u0d

UOIEO0T 30IABS

G861 :0d
:9)eQ 89IMI8S

€202/ :@1eQ ang
ccoe/ee/bL :21e(g @210AU|
8/.¢0€00000 # @010AU]

JOIOANI

TR 100 INIHdY

WOJTTILIAdISSISSIA HIHON A

LIANIN

Zv06€ SIN uopuelg
ano0n uadsy 900z
-ou] Auedwon uononsisuo) Jeysbejz

ssaippy Buljig

woa'suonnjoslid@eonlies :jlew3
06€}"178°¢99 @0

wommw SN ‘ojedn pAig SUEIBIEA UINOS 797

diNled



ucg.>UHJ51713Hmx!mhxammwkzﬁmngxgmgmzar SUILNGWOIOHYMOH MMM/ 7 d)LH
LISTIA HMEYE" NOTLYWHOANTI One SHINIT0d NYnLEY .F.osmznwa, M4
pesojouz unowy EETT-QF24HE 19 WYHONIWHI H
LT XD 0 d
00 148 B ang aoueleg SNOILNT10S ADOTONHOIL
ou-omn GSYMOM
‘OL LINZH / 319VAYd MO3HO IMVIN
(10 A I 7 33 [E101 ©210AU|
aEcn1om: | Bulpuer g buiddiyg BIOZ-WN LNAWIUINDIY VIV uepiQ eseyoind
GO S Xel TG0 GEESLy B4AFT04d dequnp Jawoisny
00 "TAS '8 [e101 qng LAEPGY500-2E uaquunp a210AU|
juawfed s LINjal pue yoejep
Q0 1468 8% IE101 2010AU] 2000 00000
QoOC  BOS1T
gEn oM | Pulpuer g Buiddiyg G000  LESTT
Q0% b
Q0 AR B [e1oL gng
T NTOHTEVAY Y ONY ZIN0 ATELIYIGIWWIT J8 0 CNOERMEHL
ANY ANIANTIONT ‘SHITOANMI SNMIANYLSLNG 71T L9HL IHINDIY aNY SFDI0ANT
SHIANYLSLA0 1% 40 ALY 3N SHL ALYHITHEO0Y  A0ILON LAOHLIM ‘AWM ¥ITTES
NOZMHAM CHLYLS FWIL FML NIHLIM TINd NI ADI0ANT SIHL AV 0L S771v4d HISYHIHNG AT

é

0 00 DTS Y - MOYTIE - HIL HTEYD - 530 81 I T
s 0 ERS 93 BT WING (WE GTy L4001 HED £1 T I
G- 00 ‘Sh% Y3 MG SEETHOYNG Blyd 1405 880 FT 1 I
" Q0 9% 9 YOHE - §E NOISHIA 0F3MI1S8 51 1 1
et 00 25s e TLHID LI/AY OMd NI AOMDTH +1 I T
Al o0 HTS 9T HINT 1T/AY OMcd ~XEAOHDTM e1 1 T
& 00 PhHES ¢ BT 09Wy LASYOUH LIAY Odd L I !
e OO ET1% LE L8 HdTd OEXTA 2 1 1
'8 00 BLls e LANNDW "TI9M ALNT AAYEH = T !
‘9 00 958% L "1 AW GNY LNODW TTESHIATNA 4 I I
_ 00 @0Y ‘% e SNTT WODZ 2#% MOUHL LE0HS £ I T
00 ‘&bt ‘5% Wi MOLOFADHS FL2001NA~85 e 1 T
20l papuaig 90l HUn uun uonduoaseq Jlaquinp  paddiys palsplo
wey fb Ao
BTO2-WN LNAWIHINDIY 9I¥ 100 QEEELY BAFTOA
lapiQ eseyoaindg Jaquinp Jawoisng
£988E SMW  D0LDLND ZP0LE Bl NOONYHHE
SI00H05 ALID DOLOLINDG
HATHO NOTLYONUH SET IAODD NILSY F002
FANY GWOD NOTLINMISNOD My 1E8YTd ANV AWOD NOTLDONHLSNOD HYLISHYTIA
BIOE-WN # Od HMIATIDHY BIOE~WN # Od FTEVAVd SLINADIDY
EE/B0/60 oveq 10pI0 ;01 diyg uoponisuoQ seishel ‘0L PIOS
‘eI paddiys LG 1Le-€2¢ (888) - Hoddng [eouyosL 0 Aut
08 LAN o) wuowfey 1516216 (388) - sereg0C L %, | h30w SR
aE/88/01

:912(] 9210AU|

L6EFGRG0Q0-EE

T, T

-

11eqUINN 9210AU|

:obied

ouj “pu| premoH

9210AU|



jssauisng 1noA soj nok yuety|

08459y~ $ snaielol

how.\wo $ (eiqeoydde yi) xey sejeg
o€y ) § [eoians

e

00°0SE'Y 00°08€'Y Y3 00'L suienng abejg o0jo0juod
© eoud | jupeld | wn [Rnueng) 7 uopdussaq T  spswwoy
. ze0TigelLl skeq 0€ 19N . \m m ﬂ rﬂux % 216€ |
ﬂ,._. slegeng | suuay jusuifey ! - il .m:U ON gor Jewolsny 1 oN gor |
£988€ SN ‘o0l0U0d
£988€ S ‘20j01U0d
aAuQq uoleanp3 Oy L 1831g pPIOXQ 1sB] g§62E
sureuns efelg oojoiuod 1a3ied sy
yied eIl :ol diys uononysuo) Jeysbej4 oL g

5/¥6-958 (109)  :xeq

L6YE 0098-286 (L08)  :suoyg
ﬁmnE:z Jautojsngy _ ZEZBE SN ‘poomol
{-.cc0z/Lel0L 201 auns "Py Hoday 100z
[ 3180 SoloAU] 9717 ‘sidesuo? Jousiu|

{ mmwr

9210AU]| L




issauisng nok 1oy noA yuey |

L2:89¢'e $ @ang lejoL

= ¢ (sjgeoidde yi) xe| sajeg
WA

$ Iejoigng
(4SS 197U/
51T zs'1el va 00'} jybreid
00°009 00°0S V3 0072l spung |[e1su|
LOLLL LL# D311
[eJ9| ssenpeio) (2o 2
£86# JUaWan/azeH Aalg) :10joD
S$|04)u0o
ov'9Zv'e [srArAor4 Y3 007¢2L piepuels yim junowl spisuj . #.6 X .1
ealld | jupeEy “_ w/n w_ﬂa«_u:m:nv"_ uondiiosag . o SUETTTITY
2z0z/9zIvL skeq 0g 18N i TN T T gooy
! aleq eng { suus) jusuifed i _— 0ddewosng T\ on noq,..m..ﬁmu.mso i" " “ongop

2 O_»\..&uuo uccdgu

£988€ S "d0j0U0d
£988¢ SIN '20j0jU0d

G6CE# 1S PIOXO 3 S0€E 1984g pIoJXQ 1se3 d6ce
wnuoypny o0jojuod laed eI
ed A :oyp diyg uononjsuo) Jeisbel4  elLliig

G/b6-958 (L09)  :xeq

L6VE 0098-£86 (L09)  :auoyg
EMNMMHM%%M ZETHE SIN 'POOMO[
™Sy 310K ] 201 8Ing "py Hoday 100z
_It!@.mmﬁl.|i 2711 ‘sideouog Jouayuj

o OSSN Wy






